

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26981/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2010 in CWP No.9354/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GRAM PANCHAYAT TR.SARPANCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record, placing addl. facts and documents on record] [for final disposal]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27409 of 2010

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 26981

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K.Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Daphne, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

SLP 27409

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP 26981

Mr. Ajay Kapur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harshbir Singh Kohli, Adv. for

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

SLP 27409

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. (C) No. 27409 of 2010:

I.A. No.3 of 2010 in for deletion of the name of respondent No. 4 from the array of parties is granted.

Amended cause-title shall be filed by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner within two weeks from today.

List both the matters after two weeks.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|