

,1

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26981/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/01/2010
in CWP No. 9354/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

GRAM PANCHAYAT TR.SARPANCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27409/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel
for the petitioner that the State of Punjab has allowed other gram
panchayats to deal with the minerals in respect of the land
allotted in favour of the gram panchayats by way of putting it to
auction but as far as the petitioner gram panchayat is concerned,
the said benefit is not given.

2

Without expressing any opinion on the said effect of the
stand, we want the State of Punjab to file an affidavit in that
regard through the competent authority within four weeks hence.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master